

FILED  
NOV 17 2010  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

No. 282996

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs.

MIZAEL MAGANA,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kenneth L. Ramm  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #16500  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

FILED  
NOV 17 2010  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

No. 282996

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs.

MIZAEI MAGANA,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kenneth L. Ramm  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #16500  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii-iii
<u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	2
<u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	4
<u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	13
A. <u>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING THE DEFENDANT TO A SENTENCE BELOW THE STANDARD RANGE BASED UPON THE MULTIPLE OFFENSE POLICY</u> .....	13
1. <u>Standard of Review</u> .....	13
2. <u>Argument</u> .....	14
A. <u>THE REASONS GIVEN BY THE TRIAL COURT DO NOT JUSTIFY A SENTENCE OUTSIDE THE STANDARD RANGE</u> .....	14
B. <u>THE TERM OF COMMUNITY CUSTODY WAS IMPROPERLY SET AT 48 MONTHS</u> .....	23
C. <u>THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD DETERMINE THE APPROPRIATE CRIME RELATED TREATMENT AFTER A HEARING</u> .....	23
<u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

State v. Alexander, 125 Wash.2d 717, 888 P.2d 1169 (1995)..... 16

State v. Allert, 117 Wn.2d 156, 815 P.2d 752 (1991)..... 14

State v. Bridges, 104 App. 98, 15 P.3d 1047 (2001) ..... 16, 17

State v. Brown, 139 Wn.2d 20, 983 P.2d 608 (1999)..... 22

State v. Fowler, 145 Wn.2d 400, 405-406 (2002) ..... 14

State v. Gilmer, 96 Wn.App. 875, 981 P.2d 902 (1999)..... 18

State v. Ha’Mim, 132 Wn.2d 834, 940 P.2d 633 (1997)..... 14, 15, 16

State v. Jeannotte, 133 Wn.2d 847, 947 P.2d 1192 (1997)..... 14

State v. Moore, 73 Wn.App. 789, 871 P.2d 642 (1994) ..... 20

State v. Nelson, 108 Wn.2d 491, 740 P.2d 835 (1987) ..... 19, 21

State v. Ritchie, 126 Wash.2d 388, 894 P.2d 1308 (1995)..... 14

State v. Smith, 124 Wn. App. 417, 102 P.3d 158 (2004) ..... 21, 22

**Statutes**

RCW 9A.32.030(1)(a) ..... 22

RCW 9.94A.120 ..... 14

RCW 9.94A.120(1) ..... 14

RCW 9.94A.210(4) ..... 13, 14, 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
RCW 9.94A.310-420 .....	21
RCW 9.94A.535 .....	1
RCW 9.94A.535(1)(g) .....	1, 2
RCW 9.94A.589 .....	15
RCW 10.95.020(7) .....	22
RCW 10.95.030 .....	22
